
Lancaster Hogs
Monday, June23,1986

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts 3.00-
3.75 higher; sows under 500 lb. 1.00-
2.00 higher, small supply 500-650 lb.
steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
215-245 lb. 59.00-59.75; US 1Around
45 head 205-245 lb. 61.5063.00; US 1-
3 205-245 lb. 58.00-59.00; US 2-4 200-
255 lb. 57.00-58.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 350-500 lb. 57.00-
40.50; US 1-3500-6501b. 39.0041.00.

Tuesday, June 24
Today 126
Last Tuesday 163
Last Year 150

TREND: Small supply barrows
and gilts steady to 50 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
205-245 lb. 59.50-59.75; US 1-3 205-
250 lb. 58.50-59.00, 24 head 259 lb.
57.35.

Wednesday, June 25
HOGS: Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts 50higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

215-245 lb. 59.50-60.00, few head
60.00-60.50; US 1 205-240 lb. 61.00-
62.50; US 1-3 195-255 lb. 58.50-59.00;
US 2-4 220-260 lb. 57.50-58.50.

New Holland
Feeder Pigs

Wednesday, June 25,1986
Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs uneven;
US 1-2 2040 lb. weak to 10.00 lower,
40-80 lb. steady, instances 5.00
higher; US 2-3 5.00-10.00 lower. All
pigs weighed onarrival and soldby
the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 27 hd. 24-27 lbs. 116.00
146.00; 175 hd. 30-39 lbs. 92.00
108.00; 273 hd. 40-49 lbs. 93.00
110.00; 82 hd. 111.00-114.00; 97 hd.
50-59 lbs. 94.00-104.00; 28 hd. 54 lbs.
109.00; 99 hd. 6069 lbs. 96.00-101.00;
16 hd. 61 lbs. 106.00; 20hd. 7041 lbs.
89.00-93.00.

US 2-3: 24 hd. 17-24 lbs. 130.00
138.00; 122 hd. 30-39 lbs. 84.00-97.00;
155 hd. 40-49 lbs. 76.00-95.00 ; 32 hd.
50-55 lbs. 75.00-86.00.

Vintage Hogs
Paradise, PA

Saturday, June 21,1986
Report supplied by Auction

117head.
I’s and 2’s, 225-260 lbs., 55.25-

58.00; Sows, 270-690 lbs., 32.00
39.00; Boars, 230-385 lbs., 33.50
35.00.

New Holland Hogs
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday, June 23,1986

Report Supplied by Auction
Today
Last Monday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts 5.00
higher.

BARROWS & GILTS: US 1-2 210-
250 lb. 57.75-59.00.

US 1210-250 lb. 59.5060.00.
US 1-3 200-250lb. 56.00-57.50.
US 34 220-260 lb. 51.00-52.75.

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards
Saturday, June 21,1986

Report supplied by auction
1128 head.

U.S. 1 215-235 lbs., 58.00-59.85, 14
head 60.00-60.10.

US 1&2:210-220 lbs., 57.00-58.00,
US 1&3 : 200-245 lbs., 55.00-56.50.
US2&4: 200-2451b5.,53.00-55.00.
Lightweights: 160-180 lbs. 45.00-

55.00.
Sows: 37.0041.50, 500 lbs. and

over 40.0042.75.
Boars: 32.50, light weights 35.00-

39.50.

Lancaster Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, June 24,1986

Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND: Insufficient volume for
a market test.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, June26,1986

4000- Barrows & giltsmoderately
active, 1.00-1.25 higher, instances
1.50higher on 260 lb. & up.

US 1-2 220-250 lb. 60.50-60.75; US
1-3 220-260lb. 60.00-60.50; 200-220 lb.
59.50-60.00.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. steady-1.00
higher; over 500 lb. steady-50
higher. (About 12%) US 1-2 300-500
lb. 49.50-50.50, mostly 50.00; US 1-3
Over500 lb. 50.00-51.50.

BOARS: Over 300 lb. 49.00-49.50;
under 300 lb. 48.50.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, June26,1986

2200-Barrows & giltsactive, 1.50
2.50 higher.

US 1-2 220-250 lb. 62.00-62.50,
some 61.50, 80 head 63.00; US 1-3
220-250 lb. 61.0042.00; 200-220 lb.
60.0041.00

SOWS: Unevenly 502.00 higher
(15%) US 1-2 350500 lb. 50.5051.50;
US 1-3 500650 lb. 50.0051.50; Few
Around 700 lb. 52.00.

BOARS: Over 350 lb. 50.00;
under 350 lb. 47.0049.00.

Today

1355
1026
880

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Juna 28,1986-A3
Indianapolis Hogs

Thursday, June 26,1986
600- Barrows & gilts active, 2.50-

3.00 higher. US 1-3 225-265 lb. 62.25-
62.75.

SOWS: Active, steady-1.00
higher. (12%) US 1-3 450-625 lb.
48.00-53.00.

BOARS: Over4oo lb. 43.00.

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated Daily Livestock |

CALVES HOGS SHEEPCATTLE
Thursday 6/26/86

Week To Date (Est.)

540,000
SamePd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

47,000 1,040,000 74,000

533,000
Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

46,000 1,098,000 80,000

509,000 43,000 1,158,000 84,000

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

(Daily closing bids: Friday, June 20 through Thursday, June 26)

WHEATCORN
FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS. FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

JULY 234% 234% 232 227% 224% JULY 245% 249% 252% 253% 256%
SEPT. 197% 195% 191% 189% 188 SEPT. 246% 249% 251% 251 252

189% 188% 185% 185% 185% 253% 256 257% 255% 256
MARCH’S? 198% 197% 195 194% 194% MARCH’B7 252% 255% 255% 254% 254%
MAY’B7 203% 201% 199% 198% 198% MAY’B7 242% 244 245% 243% 244
JULY ’B7 203% 202 199% 199% 199% JULY’B7 229% 231% 232% 230% 231

SOYBEAN MEAL
SOYBEANS

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS,
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

JULY 150.10 149.60 148.40 147.30 147.30JULY 534% 532% 528 524 521% 147.50 147.10 145.90 144.40 144.50AUG. 522% 521 516% 512% 511% SEPT. 145.80 145.10 144.10 142.00 142.00SEPT. 510% 507% 504% 499% 497% 144.50 143.50 142.50 139.90 140.20507% 503% 500% 494% 493% 147.00 145.90 144.90 142.20 142.40JAN. ’B7 516 512 509 502% 502 JAN.’B7 148.20 147.00 145.90 143.10 143.50MARCH’B7 525 520% 517% 511% 511 MARCH’B7 150.50 149.70 148.50 146.50 146.00MAY’B7 531 525% 523 518 517% MAY’B7 153.20 152.70 152.00 149.20 148.70JULY’B7 533 529% 526% 520% 521

CHICAGO HOGS

CHICAGO CATTLE FBI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
JULY 54.27 54.80 56.30 57.80 59.30

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS. 51.10 51.05 52.55 54.05 55.55
54.92 54.92 56.42 57.92 57.55 OCT. 45.22 44.95 46.45 47.95 49.45

OCT. 53.67 53.65 55.15 56.55 56.27 >EC.’B7 45.72 45.67 47.17 46.67 50.17
54.90 54.87 56.37 56.95 56.62 FEB. ’B7 43.32 44.30 45.80 47.30 48.80

FEB. ’B7 53.65 53.67 55.17 55.50 55.15 APR.’B7 40.42 40.22 41.72 43.22 44.72
APR. ’B7 54.95 54.95 56.45 56.97 56.60 JUNE’B7 43.32 42.17 43.67 45.17 46.25
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We Need Cows For Wednesday’s
Market. Cows Arriving By 10:00A.M.

Will Be Sold By Noon.

FEEDER PIG SALE
Every Tuesday, Starting at 1:00 P.M.

PLEASE NOTE: All pigs to be graded MUST BE here
by 11:30 A.M.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136
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